## 504625037 11/02/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4671755

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHIBLEE S.M. NOMAN	11/30/2011
JESSE SANCHEZ	12/01/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LENNOX INDUSTRIES INC.	
Street Address:	2100 LAKE PARK BOULEVARD	
City:	RICHARDSON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75080	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15492873

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 214-745-5791

**Email:** kbenline@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: WINSTEAD PC

Address Line 1: 2728 N. HARWOOD STREET
Address Line 2: 500 WINSTEAD BUILDING
Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44781-P097C1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY BENLINE	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Benline/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/02/2017	

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504625037 REEL: 044022 FRAME: 0525

DOCKET NO: P110061 PATENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For value received, we Shiblee S. M. Noman a citizen of USA in the County of Denton and the State of Texas and Jesse Sanchez a citizen of USA in the County of Tarrant and the State of Texas, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lennox Industries Inc., a corporation of DE, having an office at 2100 Lake Park Blvd., Richardson, TX 75080, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions related to "A GRAVITY-STYLE FURNACE SUBUNIT INSIDE A GAS-INDUCED DRAFT FURNACE" described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Lennox Industries Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Lennox Industries Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all foreign countries to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Lennox Industries Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Lennox Industries Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Lennox Industries Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, I shall, without charge to Lennox Industries Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	The state of the s
	Shiblee S. M. Noman
	§
State of Texas	§
	§
me personally came Shiblee S. M. Noman,	day ofdefore to me known to be the individual described rument, and acknowledged execution of the
	Dary June Ubito Notary Public
	My Commission Expires
	October 17, 2015
Lennox Industries Inc.	garancie concercione concercione concercione,
2100 Lake Park Blvd.	MARY ANN WATT

Richardson, TX 75080

Jesse Sanchez

Jesse Sanchez

E Coralia Sanchez

E Coralia Sanchez

E witnes

State of Texas

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

Lennox Industries Inc. 2100 Lake Park Blvd. Richardson, TX 75080